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Oil and Gas Technical Advisory Board (TAB) Meeting

July 25, 2022
10:00 AM — 2:45 PM

Rachel Carson State Office Building, Room 105
400 Market Street, Harrisburg 17105

To Participate via WebEX, Click Here

https://dep.webex.com/dep/onstage/g.php?MTID=e5bb8bed4fa76e7888b017317ad03b915

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:35 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Telephone Call-in Number: 415-655-0003
Access Code: 2630 012 0194
AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions
Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

Approval of April 25, 2022 Draft TAB Meeting Minutes
David Yoxtheimer, Ph.D., P.G., Chair, TAB

Evaluation of Environmental Impacts from Dust Suppressants Used on Gravel
Roads
William D. Burgos, Ph.D., Pennsylvania State University

Public Comment
David Yoxtheimer, Ph.D., P.G., Chair, TAB

WMGR163 Update & 26R Reporting
Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

Unconventional Spill Policy Update
Joe Kelly, Steve Brokenshire, DEP

LUNCH (60 minutes)

Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit — 3 Update
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

1:15PM

1:30 PM

1:55PM

2:15PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

Joe Kelly, DEP

e ESCGP-3 Prioritized Review Update

e Acid Producing Rock Considerations

Update on Draft Proposed Chapter 78 Rulemakings

Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

Update on Draft Technical Guidance Documents

e Trenchless Technology TGD — Joe Kelly, DEP

« Integrated Contingency Plan TGD - Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

o Pressure Barrier Policy TGD — Kurt Klapkowski, Harry Wise, DEP

Form OG-71 (Discharge of stormwater from secondary containment)
Joe Kelly, Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

Update on Orphan & Abandoned Well Funding & Contracting
Harry Wise, DEP

New Business
David Yoxtheimer, Ph.D., P.G., Chair, TAB

Adjourn
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